

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 208 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 14, change "a crime of violence enumerated in R.S. 14:2(B)," to "the crime
3 of carjacking enumerated in R.S. 14:64.2,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 17, change "a crime of violence" to "the crime of carjacking"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 18, change "14:2(B)" to "14:64.2"